
VDH Office of Local Health / BP Area 

District/ County
ACH or CC name

Primary 

Contact
Email Meeting Frequency

Barre / Washington County

THRIVE (The Regional Investment 

in Eudaimonia (Human 

Flourishing))

Jaclyn Holden jaclyn.holden@vermont.gov 
 Monthly - Third Wednesday of 

every month

Bennington/ Bennington County
Bennington Community 

Collaborative
Jennifer Fels jennifer.fels@svhealthcare.org Every other month

Brattleboro/ Wyndham County
Brattleboro Accountable 

Community for Health

Rebecca 

Burns
rburns@bmhvt.org Last Monday of the month (3:00)

Burlington/ Chittenden County
Chittenden Accountable 

Community for Health

Stefani 

Hartsfield
Stefani.Hartsfield@uvmhealth.org

Monthly - First Wednesday of 

every month (2:30-4:30)

Steering Committee: 7-8 times 

annually, third Thursday of 

month

CHAT: Twice a year in November 

and April

Morrisville/ Lamoille County
Morrisville Accountable 

Communities for Health

Elise 

McKenna
emckenna@hpdpconsulting.com Monthly (3:30-4:30)

Newport/ Essex & Orleans
Upper Northeast Kingdom 

Community Council
Julie Riffon jriffon@nchsi.org Monthly

Rutland/ Rutland County ARCH
Andrea 

Coppola
akcoppola@rrmc.org

Monthly - 3rd Monday of every 

month (1:30-3:00)

St. Albans / Franklin & Grand Isle
 UCC (Unified Community 

Collaborative)

Janet 

McCarthy
 jmccarthy@fchha.org  Quarterly (7:00 am)

St. Johnsbury/ Caledonia & Orange

NEK Prosper - Caledonia and 

Southern Essex Accountable 

Health Community

Laural Ruggles l.ruggles@nvrh.org Monthly (12:00)

Springfield/ Wyndham
Springfield Area Community 

Collaborative

Tom 

Dougherty
tdougherty@springfieldmed.org  Quarterly (12:00 -1:30 PM)

Windsor/ Windsor County
Windsor HSA Community 

Collaborative
Jill Lord Jill.m.lord@mahhc.org Quarterly

WRJ/ Upper Valley 
Upper Valley Community 

Collaborative

Ashleen 

Buchanan
abuchanan@littlerivers.org  Monthly

Randolph/ Gifford Hospital
Randolph Executive Community 

Council (RECC)
Patrick Clark ptclark@GiffordMed.org

Monthly - 3rd Monday of every 

month (2:30-4:00)

Middlebury/ Addison County
Community Health Action Team 

(CHAT)
Moira Cook Moira.Cook@vermont.gov


